
City of McDonough's  Pay Schedule 
Effective November 18, 2024

The pay schedule is the structured framework that organizes 
position titles into  defined salary grades and ranges.

Positions are categorized in the following groups:

General 
Fire Services

Police Services



 City of McDonough's Pay Schedule
Effective November 18, 2024

Classification (sorted by title) Grade Minimum Midpoint Maximum FLSA
Accountant 111 $60,985.81 $79,281.56 $97,577.30 E
Accounts Payable Clerk 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Accounts Receivable Clerk 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Administrative Assistant I 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Administrative Assistant II 103 $41,277.60 $53,660.88 $66,044.16 NE
Administrative Assistant III 104 $43,341.48 $56,343.92 $69,346.37 NE
Administrative Manager - Police 105 $45,508.55 $59,161.12 $72,813.69 E
Administrative Manager - Utilities 105 $45,508.55 $59,161.12 $72,813.69 E
Assistant Court Clerk 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Assistant Finance Director 116 $77,835.07 $101,185.59 $124,536.11 E
Assistant Public Works Director 116 $77,835.07 $101,185.59 $124,536.11 E
Budget and Management Analyst 113 $67,236.86 $87,407.92 $107,578.98 E
Building Inspector 107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 NE
Building Official 114 $70,598.70 $91,778.32 $112,957.93 E
Building Permit Coordinator 102 $39,312.00 $51,105.60 $62,899.20 NE
Building Permit Coordinator, Sr. 104 $43,341.48 $56,343.92 $69,346.37 NE
City Administrator 126 $126,785.13 $164,820.67 $202,856.21 E
City Clerk 116 $77,835.07 $101,185.59 $124,536.11 E
Code Enforcement Officer 105 $45,508.55 $59,161.12 $72,813.69 NE
Community & Economic Development Director 119 $90,103.82 $117,134.97 $144,166.12 E
Community Service Worker 102 $39,312.00 $51,105.60 $62,899.20 NE
Compliance Specialist 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Construction Inspector 107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 NE
Court Bailiff 104 $43,341.48 $56,343.92 $69,346.37 NE
Court Services Administrator 110 $58,081.73 $75,506.25 $92,930.77 E
Crew Worker 102 $39,312.00 $51,105.60 $62,899.20 NE
Crime Scene Technician 105 $45,508.55 $59,161.12 $72,813.69 NE
Customer Service Representative 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Deputy City Administrator 124 $114,997.85 $149,497.20 $183,996.56 E
Deputy Clerk 104 $43,341.48 $56,343.92 $69,346.37 NE
Equipment Operator 103 $41,277.60 $53,660.88 $66,044.16 NE
Executive Assistant, City Administrator 107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 E
Executive Assistant, Deputy City Administrator 107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 E
Executive Assistant, Mayor 107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 E
Finance Director 119 $90,103.82 $117,134.97 $144,166.12 E
Fire Battalion Chief 310 $81,755.00 $106,281.50 $130,808.00 NE
Fire Captain 308 $74,154.19 $96,400.45 $118,646.71 NE
Fire Chief 122 $104,306.44 $135,598.37 $166,890.30 E
Fire Chief, Deputy 120 $94,609.02 $122,991.72 $151,374.42 E
Fire Division Chief, Training 118 $85,813.17 $111,557.12 $137,301.07 E
Fire Inspector 111 $60,985.81 $79,281.56 $97,577.30 NE
Fire Lieutenant 306 $67,260.04 $87,438.05 $107,616.06 NE
Firefighter EMT 303 $58,101.75 $75,532.28 $92,962.80 NE
Firefighter-Non Certified 106 $47,783.98 $62,119.18 $76,454.37 NE
Firefighter-Partially Certified 301 $52,700.00 $68,510.00 $84,320.00 NE
Foreman 105 $45,508.55 $59,161.12 $72,813.69 NE
GIS Analyst 110 $58,081.73 $75,506.25 $92,930.77 E
Grants Administrator 112 $64,035.11 $83,245.64 $102,456.17 E
Health & Human Services Director 118 $85,813.17 $111,557.12 $137,301.07 E
Help Desk Analyst 103 $41,277.60 $53,660.88 $66,044.16 NE
Highways & Streets Supervisor 106 $47,783.98 $62,119.18 $76,454.37 NE
Human Resources Coordinator 105 $45,508.55 $59,161.12 $72,813.69 NE
Human Resources Director 119 $90,103.82 $117,134.97 $144,166.12 E
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 City of McDonough's Pay Schedule
Effective November 18, 2024

Classification (sorted by title) Grade Minimum Midpoint Maximum FLSA
Human Resources Generalist 107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 NE
Information Technology Director 119 $90,103.82 $117,134.97 $144,166.12 E
Information Technology Specialist 106 $47,783.98 $62,119.18 $76,454.37 NE
Laboratory Manager 107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 E
Main Street Manager 110 $58,081.73 $75,506.25 $92,930.77 E
Maintainance Technician 103 $41,277.60 $53,660.88 $66,044.16 NE
Maintenance Manager 107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 E
Maintenance Mechanic 105 $45,508.55 $59,161.12 $72,813.69 NE
Meter Attendant 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Network Administrator 109 $55,315.93 $71,910.71 $88,505.49 E
Occupational Tax Clerk 103 $41,277.60 $53,660.88 $66,044.16 NE
Office Support 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Open Records Request Clerk 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Operations Support Worker 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Operator Trainee 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Parks Director 119 $90,103.82 $117,134.97 $144,166.12 E
Payroll and Accounting Coordinator 111 $60,985.81 $79,281.56 $97,577.30 E
Planner 108 $52,681.84 $68,486.39 $84,290.94 E
Planner, Assistant 103 $41,277.60 $53,660.88 $66,044.16 E
Planner, Sr. 111 $60,985.81 $79,281.56 $97,577.30 E
Plans Examiner 110 $58,081.73 $75,506.25 $92,930.77 E
Plant Operator I 104 $43,341.48 $56,343.92 $69,346.37 NE
Plant Operator II 103 $41,277.60 $53,660.88 $66,044.16 NE
Police Captain 510 $77,256.15 $100,432.99 $123,609.83 E
Police Chief 122 $104,306.44 $135,598.37 $166,890.30 E
Police Chief, Deputy 120 $94,609.02 $122,991.72 $151,374.42 E
Police Detective 506 $63,558.82 $82,626.47 $101,694.11 NE
Police Lieutenant 508 $70,073.60 $91,095.68 $112,117.76 NE
Police Major 512 $85,174.90 $110,727.37 $136,279.84 E
Police Officer-Certified 505 $60,532.21 $78,691.87 $96,851.54 NE
Police Officer-Non Certified 501 $49,800.00 $64,740.00 $79,680.00 NE
Police Records Clerk 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Police Sergeant 507 $66,736.76 $86,757.79 $106,778.82 NE
Probation Officer 105 $45,508.55 $59,161.12 $72,813.69 NE
Public Works Director 119 $90,103.82 $117,134.97 $144,166.12 E
Purchasing/Procurement Specialist 112 $64,035.11 $83,245.64 $102,456.17 E
Senior Utility Billing Clerk 102 $39,312.00 $51,105.60 $62,899.20 NE
Stormwater Manager 107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 E
Utility Billing Clerk 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Wastewater Treatment Manager 107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 E
Water Distribution Manager 107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 E
Water Treatment Manager 107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 E
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 City of McDonough's Pay Schedule
Effective November 18, 2024

Classification (sorted by grade) Grade Minimum Midpoint Maximum FLSA
Accounts Payable Clerk 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Accounts Receivable Clerk 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Administrative Assistant I 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Assistant Court Clerk 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Compliance Specialist 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Customer Service Representative 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Meter Attendant 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Office Support 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Open Records Request Clerk 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Operations Support Worker 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Operator Trainee 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Police Records Clerk 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Utility Billing Clerk 101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 NE
Building Permit Coordinator 102 $39,312.00 $51,105.60 $62,899.20 NE
Community Service Worker 102 $39,312.00 $51,105.60 $62,899.20 NE
Crew Worker 102 $39,312.00 $51,105.60 $62,899.20 NE
Senior Utility Billing Clerk 102 $39,312.00 $51,105.60 $62,899.20 NE
Administrative Assistant II 103 $41,277.60 $53,660.88 $66,044.16 NE
Equipment Operator 103 $41,277.60 $53,660.88 $66,044.16 NE
Help Desk Analyst 103 $41,277.60 $53,660.88 $66,044.16 NE
Maintainance Technician 103 $41,277.60 $53,660.88 $66,044.16 NE
Occupational Tax Clerk 103 $41,277.60 $53,660.88 $66,044.16 NE
Planner, Assistant 103 $41,277.60 $53,660.88 $66,044.16 E
Plant Operator II 103 $41,277.60 $53,660.88 $66,044.16 NE
Administrative Assistant III 104 $43,341.48 $56,343.92 $69,346.37 NE
Building Permit Coordinator, Sr. 104 $43,341.48 $56,343.92 $69,346.37 NE
Court Bailiff 104 $43,341.48 $56,343.92 $69,346.37 NE
Deputy Clerk 104 $43,341.48 $56,343.92 $69,346.37 NE
Plant Operator I 104 $43,341.48 $56,343.92 $69,346.37 NE
Administrative Manager - Police 105 $45,508.55 $59,161.12 $72,813.69 NE
Administrative Manager - Utilities 105 $45,508.55 $59,161.12 $72,813.69 NE
Code Enforcement Officer 105 $45,508.55 $59,161.12 $72,813.69 NE
Crime Scene Technician 105 $45,508.55 $59,161.12 $72,813.69 NE
Foreman 105 $45,508.55 $59,161.12 $72,813.69 NE
Human Resources Coordinator 105 $45,508.55 $59,161.12 $72,813.69 NE
Maintenance Mechanic 105 $45,508.55 $59,161.12 $72,813.69 NE
Probation Officer 105 $45,508.55 $59,161.12 $72,813.69 NE
Firefighter-Non Certified 106 $47,783.98 $62,119.18 $76,454.37 NE
Highways & Streets Supervisor 106 $47,783.98 $62,119.18 $76,454.37 NE
Information Technology Specialist 106 $47,783.98 $62,119.18 $76,454.37 NE
Building Inspector 107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 NE
Construction Inspector 107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 NE
Executive Assistant, City Administrator 107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 E
Executive Assistant, Deputy City Administrator 107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 E
Executive Assistant, Mayor 107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 E
Human Resources Generalist 107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 NE
Laboratory Manager 107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 E
Maintenance Manager 107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 E
Stormwater Manager 107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 E
Wastewater Treatment Manager 107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 E
Water Distribution Manager 107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 E
Water Treatment Manager 107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 E
Planner 108 $52,681.84 $68,486.39 $84,290.94 E
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 City of McDonough's Pay Schedule
Effective November 18, 2024

Classification (sorted by grade) Grade Minimum Midpoint Maximum FLSA
Network Administrator 109 $55,315.93 $71,910.71 $88,505.49 E
Court Services Administrator 110 $58,081.73 $75,506.25 $92,930.77 E
GIS Analyst 110 $58,081.73 $75,506.25 $92,930.77 E
Main Street Manager 110 $58,081.73 $75,506.25 $92,930.77 E
Plans Examiner 110 $58,081.73 $75,506.25 $92,930.77 E
Accountant 111 $60,985.81 $79,281.56 $97,577.30 E
Fire Inspector 111 $60,985.81 $79,281.56 $97,577.30 NE
Payroll and Accounting Coordinator 111 $60,985.81 $79,281.56 $97,577.30 E
Planner, Sr. 111 $60,985.81 $79,281.56 $97,577.30 E
Grants Administrator 112 $64,035.11 $83,245.64 $102,456.17 E
Purchasing/Procurement Specialist 112 $64,035.11 $83,245.64 $102,456.17 E
Budget and Management Analyst 113 $67,236.86 $87,407.92 $107,578.98 E
Building Official 114 $70,598.70 $91,778.32 $112,957.93 E
Assistant Finance Director 116 $77,835.07 $101,185.59 $124,536.11 E
Assistant Public Works Director 116 $77,835.07 $101,185.59 $124,536.11 E
City Clerk 116 $77,835.07 $101,185.59 $124,536.11 E
Fire Division Chief, Training 118 $85,813.17 $111,557.12 $137,301.07 E
Health & Human Services Director 118 $85,813.17 $111,557.12 $137,301.07 E
Community & Economic Development Director 119 $90,103.82 $117,134.97 $144,166.12 E
Finance Director 119 $90,103.82 $117,134.97 $144,166.12 E
Human Resources Director 119 $90,103.82 $117,134.97 $144,166.12 E
Information Technology Director 119 $90,103.82 $117,134.97 $144,166.12 E
Parks Director 119 $90,103.82 $117,134.97 $144,166.12 E
Public Works Director 119 $90,103.82 $117,134.97 $144,166.12 E
Fire Chief, Deputy 120 $94,609.02 $122,991.72 $151,374.42 E
Police Chief, Deputy 120 $94,609.02 $122,991.72 $151,374.42 E
Fire Chief 122 $104,306.44 $135,598.37 $166,890.30 E
Police Chief 122 $104,306.44 $135,598.37 $166,890.30 E
Deputy City Administrator 124 $114,997.85 $149,497.20 $183,996.56 E
City Administrator 126 $126,785.13 $164,820.67 $202,856.21 E
Firefighter-Partially Certified 301 $52,700.00 $68,510.00 $84,320.00 NE
Firefighter EMT 303 $58,101.75 $75,532.28 $92,962.80 NE
Fire Lieutenant 306 $67,260.04 $87,438.05 $107,616.06 NE
Fire Captain 308 $74,154.19 $96,400.45 $118,646.71 NE
Fire Battalion Chief 310 $81,755.00 $106,281.50 $130,808.00 NE
Police Officer-Non Certified 501 $49,800.00 $64,740.00 $79,680.00 NE
Police Officer-Certified 505 $60,532.21 $78,691.87 $96,851.54 NE
Police Detective 506 $63,558.82 $82,626.47 $101,694.11 NE
Police Sergeant 507 $66,736.76 $86,757.79 $106,778.82 NE
Police Lieutenant 508 $70,073.60 $91,095.68 $112,117.76 NE
Police Captain 510 $77,256.15 $100,432.99 $123,609.83 E
Police Major 512 $85,174.90 $110,727.37 $136,279.84 E

Page 5 of 8



General Pay Schedule

Grade Minimum Midpoint Maximum
Annual 
Hours

Hourly 
Minimum

Hourly 
Midpoint

Hourly 
Maximum

101 $37,440.00 $48,672.00 $59,904.00 2080 $18.00 $23.40 $28.80
102 $39,312.00 $51,105.60 $62,899.20 $18.90 $24.57 $30.24
103 $41,277.60 $53,660.88 $66,044.16 $19.85 $25.80 $31.75
104 $43,341.48 $56,343.92 $69,346.37 $20.84 $27.09 $33.34
105 $45,508.55 $59,161.12 $72,813.69 $21.88 $28.44 $35.01
106 $47,783.98 $62,119.18 $76,454.37 $22.97 $29.86 $36.76
107 $50,173.18 $65,225.14 $80,277.09 $24.12 $31.36 $38.59
108 $52,681.84 $68,486.39 $84,290.94 $25.33 $32.93 $40.52
109 $55,315.93 $71,910.71 $88,505.49 $26.59 $34.57 $42.55
110 $58,081.73 $75,506.25 $92,930.77 $27.92 $36.30 $44.68
111 $60,985.81 $79,281.56 $97,577.30 $29.32 $38.12 $46.91
112 $64,035.11 $83,245.64 $102,456.17 $30.79 $40.02 $49.26
113 $67,236.86 $87,407.92 $107,578.98 $32.33 $42.02 $51.72
114 $70,598.70 $91,778.32 $112,957.93 $33.94 $44.12 $54.31
115 $74,128.64 $96,367.23 $118,605.82 $35.64 $46.33 $57.02
116 $77,835.07 $101,185.59 $124,536.11 $37.42 $48.65 $59.87
117 $81,726.82 $106,244.87 $130,762.92 $39.29 $51.08 $62.87
118 $85,813.17 $111,557.12 $137,301.07 $41.26 $53.63 $66.01
119 $90,103.82 $117,134.97 $144,166.12 $43.32 $56.31 $69.31
120 $94,609.02 $122,991.72 $151,374.42 $45.49 $59.13 $72.78
121 $99,339.47 $129,141.31 $158,943.15 $47.76 $62.09 $76.41
122 $104,306.44 $135,598.37 $166,890.30 $50.15 $65.19 $80.24
123 $109,521.76 $142,378.29 $175,234.82 $52.65 $68.45 $84.25
124 $114,997.85 $149,497.20 $183,996.56 $55.29 $71.87 $88.46
125 $120,747.74 $156,972.06 $193,196.39 $58.05 $75.47 $92.88
126 $126,785.13 $164,820.67 $202,856.21 $60.95 $79.24 $97.53
127 $133,124.39 $173,061.70 $212,999.02 $64.00 $83.20 $102.40
128 $139,780.60 $181,714.79 $223,648.97 $67.20 $87.36 $107.52
129 $146,769.63 $190,800.53 $234,831.42 $70.56 $91.73 $112.90
130 $154,108.12 $200,340.55 $246,572.99 $74.09 $96.32 $118.54
131 $161,813.52 $210,357.58 $258,901.64 $77.79 $101.13 $124.47
132 $169,904.20 $220,875.46 $271,846.72 $81.68 $106.19 $130.70
133 $178,399.41 $231,919.23 $285,439.05 $85.77 $111.50 $137.23
134 $187,319.38 $243,515.19 $299,711.01 $90.06 $117.07 $144.09
135 $196,685.35 $255,690.95 $314,696.56 $94.56 $122.93 $151.30
136 $206,519.62 $268,475.50 $330,431.38 $99.29 $129.07 $158.86
137 $216,845.60 $281,899.27 $346,952.95 $104.25 $135.53 $166.80
138 $227,687.88 $295,994.24 $364,300.60 $109.47 $142.30 $175.14
139 $239,072.27 $310,793.95 $382,515.63 $114.94 $149.42 $183.90
140 $251,025.88 $326,333.65 $401,641.41 $120.69 $156.89 $193.10
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Fire Pay Schedule

Grade Minimum Midpoint Maximum
Annual 
Hours

Hourly
Minimum

Hourly
Midpoint

Hourly
Maximum

301
52,700.00$      68,510.00$      84,320.00$      2756 $19.12 $24.86 $30.60

302
55,335.00$      71,935.50$      88,536.00$      $20.08 $26.10 $32.12

303
58,101.75$      75,532.28$      92,962.80$      $21.08 $27.41 $33.73

304
61,006.84$      79,308.89$      97,610.94$      $22.14 $28.78 $35.42

305
64,057.18$      83,274.33$      102,491.49$   $23.24 $30.22 $37.19

306
67,260.04$      87,438.05$      107,616.06$   $24.40 $31.73 $39.05

307
70,623.04$      91,809.95$      112,996.86$   $25.63 $33.31 $41.00

308
74,154.19$      96,400.45$      118,646.71$   $26.91 $34.98 $43.05

309
77,861.90$      101,220.47$   124,579.04$   $28.25 $36.73 $45.20

310
81,755.00$      106,281.50$   130,808.00$   $29.66 $38.56 $47.46

311
85,842.75$      111,595.57$   137,348.39$   $31.15 $40.49 $49.84

312
90,134.88$      117,175.35$   144,215.81$   $32.70 $42.52 $52.33

313
94,641.63$      123,034.12$   151,426.61$   $34.34 $44.64 $54.94
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Police Pay Schedule

Grade Minimum Midpoint Maximum
Annual 
Hours

Hourly 
Minimum

Hourly 
Midpoint

Hourly 
Maximum

501
$49,800.00 $64,740.00 $79,680.00 2236 $22.27 $28.95 $35.64

502
$52,290.00 $67,977.00 $83,664.00 $23.39 $30.40 $37.42

503
$54,904.50 $71,375.85 $87,847.20 $24.55 $31.92 $39.29

504
$57,649.73 $74,944.64 $92,239.56 $25.78 $33.52 $41.25

505
$60,532.21 $78,691.87 $96,851.54 $27.07 $35.19 $43.31

506
$63,558.82 $82,626.47 $101,694.11 $28.43 $36.95 $45.48

507
$66,736.76 $86,757.79 $106,778.82 $29.85 $38.80 $47.75

508
$70,073.60 $91,095.68 $112,117.76 $31.34 $40.74 $50.14

509
$73,577.28 $95,650.47 $117,723.65 $32.91 $42.78 $52.65

510
$77,256.15 $100,432.99 $123,609.83 $34.55 $44.92 $55.28

511
$81,118.95 $105,454.64 $129,790.32 $36.28 $47.16 $58.05

512
$85,174.90 $110,727.37 $136,279.84 $38.09 $49.52 $60.95
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